Name of the Shareholder 

Kind of 

Security 

No of 

Shares 

Amount (INR 

MN) 

May 16, 2025 
Agri Biz Capital Delaware, 

LLC 

Pre Series E 

CCPS 
42,550 425.50 

Consequent to the same, the paid-up share capital as on the date of this report stands at, INR 

2,63,71,350 /- (Indian Rupees Two Crore Sixty Three Lakhs Seventy One Thousand and Three 

Hundred Fifty Only) divided into 5,73,861 (Five Lakh Seventy Three Thousand Eight Hundred and 

Sixty One) equity shares in the aggregate of face value of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten only) each, 

5,000 (Five Thousand) partly paid preference shares of face value of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten 

only) each partly paid up to 1 (One) Paisa per share and 20,63,269 (Twenty Lakhs Sixty Three 

Thousand Two Hundred and Sixty Nine) fully paid up preference shares with face value of INR 10/- 

(Indian Rupees Ten only) each. 

No other material changes and commitment that affect the financial position of the Company has 

occurred between the end of the financial year to which the financial statements relate and the

[...]

During the year, no material or serious omissions and commissions have been observed by the 

Auditors, reflecting the efficiency and adequacy of internal financial controls. 

M. CHANGES TO SHARE CAPITAL 

During the period from April 1, 2024 till the date of this report, the Company has issued 67,420 

(Sixty Seven Thousand Four Hundred and Twenty) Pre-Series E Compulsorily Convertible Cumulative 

Preference Shares and 5,000 (Five Thousand) Partly Paid-up Compulsorily Convertible Preference 

Shares. The details of the same are given below: 

S. 

No 

Date of 

Allotment 
Name of the Shareholder Type of Shares

[...]

Alteria Capital Fund II – 

Scheme I 

Alteria CCPS 

(Partly Paid) 
1,250 

4. 
May 16, 

2025 

Agri Biz Capital Delaware, 

LLC  
Pre-Series E CCPS 42,550 

Total 72,420 

Consequent to the same, the paid-up share capital as on the date of this report stands at, INR 

2,63,71,350 /- (Rupees Two Crore Sixty Three Lakhs Seventy One Thousand and Three Hundred 

Fifty Only) divided into 5,73,861 (Five Lakh Seventy Three Thousand Eight Hundred and Sixty One) 

equity shares in the aggregate of face value of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten only) each, 5,000 (Five 

Thousand) partly paid preference shares of face value of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten only) each 

partly paid up to 1 (One) Paisa per share and 20,63,269 (Twenty Lakhs Sixty Three Thousand Two 

Hundred and Sixty Nine) preference shares in the aggregate of face value of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees 

Ten only) each. 

The details of the opening and closing Authorized and Paid-up capital of the Company is provided 

below: 

Particulars 
Opening 

(April 01, 2024)